
 

 

ग ोंयविद्यापीठ 
ताळगाोंिपठार 

ग ोंय - ४०३२०६ 

फ न: +९१-८६६९६०९०४८ 

 

 
 

Goa University 
Taleigao Plateau, Goa - 403 206 
Tel         :           +91-8669609048 
Email    : registrar@unigoa.ac.in 
Website:         www.unigoa.ac.in 

  (Accredited by NAAC)  

GU/Acad-Admissions/2023-24/101                      Date: 02/06/2023 
 
 

CORRIGENDUM 
 

Reference Notification No.:  GU/Acad-Admissions/CAC/2023-24/97 dated 31/05/2023 

 

In addition to the list of Programmes mentioned in the above referred Notification, to 

conduct the Second Round of GU-ART for the academic year 2023-24, the applications for the M. Sc. 

Environmental Science Programme shall also be accepted through the online mode only. The last 

date to apply for the second round of the GUART 2023-24 is 10th June 2023. 

 

Further, point no. 4 on page no. 4 of the above notification shall be read as 

4. The Admission for the academic year 2023-24 shall be based on the following Ordinances: 

 
OA-20 Ordinance relating to the Policy of Admission to the Post Graduate Academic 

Programmes of Goa University 

OA-35 OA-35 Ordinance governing the M.A., M.Sc. M.Com., M.S.W., M.T.T.M., 
M.P.Ed., M.L.I.Sc., MBA, MBA (FS), MBA (Executive), MCA and M. Sc. 
(I.H.T.M.) and other such Masters Programmes of study conducted by the on-
campus Schools of Goa University and its Affiliated Colleges based on the 
Choice Based Credit System of Instruction. 

 

Candidates may refer FAQ document available on the website. All Queries/difficulties relating to 

the GU-ART Application Process and PG Admission are to be sent online to the Admission Team by 

filling the following Query Form. 

Click here to fill GU-ART: PG Admission Query Form 

            

 

 

          Sd/- 

(Prof. V. S. Nadkarni) 

          REGISTRAR 

 

Copyto: 

AR-R 

PS to VC 

Principals of affiliated colleges 

Deans/VD/PD Goa University 

https://forms.gle/eaN8wCzgzJQmJn8T9

